
(Girls H.S. Varsity Hockey)    West Fargo (0) at Fargo North (1)
ND State H.S. Championship,  Saturday, February 23, 2008

Engelstad and Purpur Arenas
Grand Forks, North Dakota 

Arena: Ralph Engelstad Arena  Time: 11:39AM - 1:23PM

Official Scorer:  Ryan Nilson     Attendance: 
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Fargo North
Bjugson, Dave Coaches

Starters
30 Chelsey Sitzman    Fr  G
06 Paige Lemieux    Sr  D
15 Liz McLaughlin    Jr  D
03 Mara Teschendorf    8th  F
16 Jordan Brenneman    So  F
12 Jordan Mari    Sr  C

West Fargo
Johnson, Pat

Starters
01 Amanda Olson    Sr  G
04 Cassandra Beckerleg    Sr  D
11 Melanie Sopp    Fr  D
05 Kaylee Lothspeich    Fr  F
12 Katlyn Springer    Fr  F
14 Kacie Johnson    Fr  C

Alternates Alternates
01 McKenzie Lagodinski    So  G
02 Alyssa Boetel    So  F
04 Taylor Brenneman    Fr  D
05 Tammy Moore    So  F
07 Maddie Hieb    Fr  F
08 Emily Dahl    Fr  F
09 Haley Olmstead    Fr  F
10 Chantell Ramberg    Sr  F
11 Asha Throntveit    Jr  D
13 Molly Grundysen    So  D
14 Jess Buerkley    Sr  F
17 Atlanta Moffett    Sr  F
18 Heather Disrud    Jr  F
19 Kayla Berg    Jr  D

02 Amanda Rudlang    Sr  D
03 Victoria Krynski    So  F
06 Paige Swanson    Fr  C
07 Katelyn Peterson    So  D
08 Kelsey Kloos    So  F
09 Tia Lopez    So  C
13 Briana Keller    Fr  F
16 Missy Halda    Fr  D
17 Allison Klug    So  F
18 Jaime Springer    Fr  D
20 Alyssa Lind    So  F
21 Courtney Ellenson    Fr  F
30 Alison Sund    Sr  G

Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

FN

WF

Shots on Goal

FN

WF

2 5 4

2 1 5

5 4 6

6 8 11

 11

 8

 15

 25

Quality Scoring Chances Face-offs Won

FN

WF

 10 

 2 

 0 

 0 

 4 

 4 

 1 

 0 

 7 

 4 

 0 

 0 

 21 

 10 

 1 

 0 

Penalties Power Plays

FN

WF

 3 6:00 3 5:57  0  0  0 

 3 6:00 3 5:57  0  0  0 

FN- 30 Chelsey Sitzman  

FN- 01 McKenzie Lagodinski  

WF- 01 Amanda Olson  

WF- 30 Alison Sund  

3 51:00 2 2 4 4 4 4  10  10

3 51:00 10 10 4 3 7 7  21  20

GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV

Win

Loss

Officials

Signature

(Lin) Nybo, Dennis

(Ref) Ludowese, Craig

(Ref) Silkey, Nick

Penalties Goals GWG:  FN 03 Mara Teschendorf   5:41  Per 2

Tm No  Player Penalty (Length) Per Time Tm Type Goal Scorer Assist #1 Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA: 22 - 1 - 1
() 

C: 17 - 0 - 1 OA: 20 - 4 - 0
() 

C: 18 - 3 - 0

FN 08 Emily Dahl Hooking (2) 2 1:02

WF 17 Allison Klug Too Mny Playrs (2) 2 2:59

2 5:41 FN ES 03 Mara Teschendorf

WF 11 Melanie Sopp Interference (2) 2 7:04

FN 03 Mara Teschendorf Checking (2) 2 13:03

FN 16 Jordan Brenneman Holding (2) 3 5:43

WF 12 Katlyn Springer Hooking (2) 3 10:40

End of Game


